



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Irshad, Advocate with
Petitioner in person.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Sibal, Mr. Gaurav Sarkar
and Mr. Ankit Rao, Advocates with
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

03.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that they have arrived at a mutual settlement, however, they require assistance in drawing up the consent terms; and therefore, requests that the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Medication Centre').
2. At request of the parties, list the matter before the Mediation Centre on 18.05.2023 at 2:30 P.M.
3. Further, list the matter before Court on 26.07.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 3, 2023/msh/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)