



2026:DHC:4625

\$~107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Sibbal, Mr. Nikhil Saran
and Mr. Tanishq Pathak, Advocates**

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

Re-notify on 07.04.2025 for further consideration.

Matter shall be taken up at 3.30 PM.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/dr