



2026:DHC:4625

\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

1. Pursuant to previous order dated 07th April 2025, an affidavit has been filed by petitioner, a copy of which, has been provided to counsel for respondent.
2. There is dissonance between petitioner and respondent relating to interpretation of the settlement arrived at, between the parties, recorded in order dated 14th May 2016, based on which, divorce was granted.
3. In compliance of the orders of the Court, Rs. 33 lacs shall be deposited by the respondent, before the Registry of this Court, during the course of the day, which shall be kept in an interest-bearing fixed deposit account.
4. An amount of Rs. 22,500/- is being paid by respondent to the petitioner on a regular basis, which is acknowledged by the petitioner.
5. The issue effectively relates to compliance of para 7(a) of the



2026:DHC:4625

settlement, which, according to the petitioner, mandated the respondent to pay the expenses of the petitioner during her time living in the senior citizen home.

6. List on 13th May 2025.

7. A reply to the affidavit filed by petitioner may be placed on record by respondent.

8. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 17, 2025/RK/kp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)