



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Adv. along with
petitioner in-person.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Sibbal Adv, Mr. Tanishq
Pathak Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List on 11th August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 13, 2025/MK

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:06:55