



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

CM APPL. 31171/2025 (for early hearing)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of petitioner seeking early hearing in the matter. By order dated 13th May 2025, the matter was fixed on 11th August 2025, since it could not reach in time.
2. Application is allowed & disposed of, considering it concerns senior citizens.

CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022

1. List on 8th July 2025.
2. The date already fixed i.e. 11th August 2025, stands cancelled.
3. Court Notice be issued to counsel appearing for respondent, intimating them, of the new date of hearing.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 21, 2025/ak/kp

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:22:16