



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Advocate.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Sibbal, Mr. Tanishq Pathak
and Mr. Akash Katiyar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 16.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 28, 2025/