



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Adv. with
Petitioner in person.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Sibbal, Adv. (through VC)
with Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav, Mr.
Akash K., Mr. Tanishq P, & Mr.
Ashutosh Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to examine the records.
3. At request, renotify on 03.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/nk