



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 73484/2025 (Early hearing)

2. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner/applicant seeks the following prayers: -

“a. The next date of hearing be preponed from 09.02.2026, so that this Hon’ble Court may hear the matter and finally dispose off the same.

b. Any other order as this Hon’ble Court may deem fit in the circumstances of the case.”

3. Petitioner appears in-person.

4. On the last date of hearing, *i.e.*, 16.09.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner had sought time to examine the records.

5. Be that as it may, in the interest of justice, on the petitioner taking



necessary steps, issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 13.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/bsr