



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Mahima Dayani, Advocate.**

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ankit Sibbal, Mr. Himanshu Kumar and Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

CM APPL. 73484/2025 - Early Hearing

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. Considering the position of the Board of this Court, it is not feasible to pre-pone the date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed.

CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022

4. List on 03.02.2026, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/at