



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**
RENU AHUJAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Adv.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJARespondent
Through: Mr. Ankit Sibbal, Mr. Akash Katiyar,
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

1. During the course of hearing, one of the suggestions that has been mooted is that a sum of Rs. 33,00,000/- deposited in this Court be released to the petitioner, whereafter the parties would have no other financial, or any other obligations towards each other.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to take instructions.
3. List on 03.03.2026

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/uk