



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2022**

RENU AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Dayani, Adv. along with
petitioner in person.

versus

JATINDER KUMAR AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Sibbal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

25.04.2026

The matter is taken up today in view of Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

1. During the course of hearing, an understanding has been arrived at between the parties to the effect that:-

- i. The sum of Rs. 33,00,000/- which has been deposited in this Court be released to the petitioner whereafter the parties would have no other financial, or any other obligation towards each other; and
- ii. Any pending litigation/s that may have been initiated by the parties against each other would stand withdrawn.

2. In order to formalise the terms of the aforesaid undertaking, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

3. Let the parties appear for the mediation proceedings on 04.05.2026 at 3.00 pm.

4. List for reporting outcome of mediation on 18.05.2026.

APRIL25, 2026/uk

SACHIN DATTA, J